

RESOLUTION

IN SUPPORT OF THE CREATION OF THE

LUBBOCK COUNTY STATUTORY PROBATE COURT

WHEREAS, Lubbock County has seen a marked increase over the past five years in the filings of Probate, Guardianship and Civil Mental Health cases,

WHEREAS, the Lubbock County Commissioners Court requests the creation of a Statutory Probate Court for Lubbock County as provided by the Texas Government Code §25.0021 et seq.; and,

WHEREAS, the Lubbock County Commissioners Court authorizes County Judge Curtis Parrish to sign all necessary documents, and work with State Legislators and their staff for consideration of the request; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lubbock County Commissioners Court adopts this Resolution, and that a copy of this Resolution be delivered to State Senator Charles Perry, State Representatives Dustin Burrows and Carl Tepper, and the State Legislature for consideration.

Cur	tis Parrish, County Judge
Terence Kovar, Precinct One	Jason Corley, Precinct Two
Gilbert A. Flores, Precinct Three	Jordan Rackler, Precinct Four

Passed and Approved on this 23rd Day of December, 2024.

ATTEST:	REVIEWED FOR FORM:
Kelly Pinion, County Clerk	Neal Burt, CDA-Civil